

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).433/2009

DAYANAND P.SESHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.DHANASEKARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice of respondent No.2.

Respondent No.1 is served.

Respondent No.1 may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks
from today.

List the matter on 9-7-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar