

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).433/2009

DAYANAND P.SESHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.DHANASEKARAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No. 2. Fresh steps to be taken to serve respondent
Issue notice returnable after six weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master