

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).433/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in OSA No.318/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DAYANAND P.SESHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.DHANASEKARAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Amnitha Sarayos, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The first respondent is reported to have died. Learned
counsel for the respondents will give the particulars to the
counsel for the petitioner. Thereafter the petitioner will move
necessary application for bringing LRs of the deceased on record.
The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

[Sheetal Dhingra]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master