

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 433/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2008  
in OSA No. 318/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

DAYANAND P.SESHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.DHANASEKARAN (DEAD) & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office report indicates that the petitioner has  
not complied with the defects pointed out in the  
earlier office report. Now he wants to file Chamber  
Summons once again, he is permitted to do so.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
COURT MASTER