

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 433/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2008
in OSA No. 318/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

DAYANAND P.SESHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.DHANASEKARAN (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romit Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he would be filing an affidavit of service of Chamber Summons in respect of the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No. 1 within two days. Ordered accordingly.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER