

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1, 2 & 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 433/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2008
in OSA No. 318/2006 passed by the High Court of Madras)

DAYANAND P.SESHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.DHANASEKARAN (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement)

Date : 16/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to
file affidavit of service of Chamber Summons in respect of
legal heirs of respondent No. 1.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER