

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 433/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/09/2008 in OSA No. 318/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

DAYANAND P.SESHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. DHANASEKARAN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the name of Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate be shown in
the cause list as representing the respondents.

Post for hearing after four weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS